
 
finish  top 20 schools scores  

1  Arizona State 283 283 -5
2  Southern California 284 284 -4
3  California 287 287 -1
4  UCLA 289 289 +1
5  Oregon, U. of 292 292 +4
6  Arizona 293 293 +5
7  Washington 296 296 +8
8  Stanford 301 301 +13

T9  Washington State U. 317 317 +29
T9  Oregon State U. 317 317 +29

finish   top 20 players  school  scores
1    Joanne Lee  California 67  67  -5 
2    Juliana Murcia  Arizona State 68  68  -4 
3    Lizette Salas  Southern California 69  69  -3 
T4    Stephanie Kono  UCLA 70  70  -2 
T4    Sadena Parks  Washington 70  70  -2 
T4    Jennifer Song  Southern California 70  70  -2 
T7    Carlota Ciganda  Arizona State 71  71  -1 
T7    Erica Omlid  Oregon, U. of 71  71  -1 
T9    Anya Alvarez  Washington 72  72  E 

T9    JenniferJohnson  Arizona State 72  72  E 

T9    Kendra Little  Oregon, U. of 72  72  E 
T9    Belen Mozo  Southern California 72  72  E 
T9    Jaclyn Sweeney  Arizona State 72  72  E 
T9    Jackie Williams  California 72  72  E 
T15    Isabelle Boineau  Arizona 73  73  +1 
T15    Ashley Edwards  Oregon, U. of 73  73  +1 
T15    Nikki Koller  Arizona 73  73  +1 
T15    Tiffany Lua  UCLA 73  73  +1 
T15    Sydnee Michaels  UCLA 73  73  +1 
T15    Sherlyn Popelka  Arizona 73  73  +1 
T15    Cyna Rodriguez  Southern California 73  73  +1 
T15    Sally Watson  Stanford 73  73  +1 
T15    Kristina Wong  Stanford 73  73  +1 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  

-  1   Joanne Lee  California  67 (F)          -5   
-  2   Juliana Murcia  Arizona State  68 (F)          -4   
-  3   Lizette Salas  Southern California  69 (F)          -3   
-  T4   Sadena Parks  Washington  70 (F)          -2   
-  T4   Jennifer Song  Southern California  70 (F)          -2   
-  T4   Stephanie Kono  UCLA  70 (F)          -2   
-  T7   Erica Omlid  Oregon, U. of  71 (F)          -1   
-  T7   Carlota Ciganda  Arizona State  71 (F)          -1   
-  T9   Jackie Williams  California  72 (F)          E   
-  T9   Anya Alvarez  Washington  72 (F)          E   
-  T9   Kendra Little  Oregon, U. of  72 (F)          E   
-  T9   Belen Mozo  Southern California  72 (F)          E   
-  T9   Jaclyn Sweeney  Arizona State  72 (F)          E   
-  T9   Jennifer Johnson  Arizona State  72 (F)          E   
-  T15   Ashley Edwards  Oregon, U. of  73 (F)          +1   
-  T15   Kristina Wong  Stanford  73 (F)          +1   
-  T15   Sally Watson  Stanford  73 (F)          +1   
-  T15   Sherlyn Popelka  Arizona  73 (F)          +1   
-  T15   Cyna Rodriguez  Southern California  73 (F)          +1   
-  T15   Isabelle Boineau  Arizona  73 (F)          +1   
-  T15   Nikki Koller  Arizona  73 (F)          +1   
-  T15   Glory Yang  UCLA  73 (F)          +1   
-  T15   Sydnee Michaels  UCLA  73 (F)          +1   
-  T15   Tiffany Lua  UCLA  73 (F)          +1   
-  T25   Pia Halbig  California  74 (F)          +2   
-  T25   Roseanne Niven  California  74 (F)          +2   
-  T25   Alejandra Llaneza  Arizona  74 (F)          +2   
-  T25   Giulia Molinaro  Arizona State  74 (F)          +2   
-  T29   Molly Aronsson  Washington  75 (F)          +3   
-  T29   Whitney French  Oregon State U.  75 (F)          +3   
-  T31   Caroline Kim  Southern California  76 (F)          +4   
-  T31   Cheyenne Hickle  Oregon, U. of  76 (F)          +4   
-  T31   Allison Travis  Washington State U.  76 (F)          +4   
-  T31   Margarita Ramos  Arizona  76 (F)          +4   
-  T31   Brianna Do  UCLA  76 (F)          +4   
-  36   Angela King  Stanford  77 (F)          +5   
-  37   Rebecca Durham  Stanford  78 (F)          +6   
-  T38   Karinn Dickinson  Washington  79 (F)          +7   
-  T38   Brittany Stewart  Oregon State U.  79 (F)          +7   
-  T38   Kristen Allard  Washington State U.  79 (F)          +7   
-  T41   Sydney Burlison  Stanford  80 (F)          +8   
-  T41   Lauren Archer  Oregon State U.  80 (F)          +8   
-  T43   Darcie Richmond  Washington  81 (F)          +9   
-  T43   Kate Hildahl  Oregon, U. of  81 (F)          +9   

-  T43   Emma Betland  Washington State U.  81 (F)          +9 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  

-  T43   Ali Thompson  Washington State U.  81 (F)          +9   
-  T47   Ellen Park  Washington State U.  83 (F)          +11   
-  T47   Elyse Okada  Oregon State U.  83 (F)          +11   
-  49   Emily Childs  California  86 (F)          +14   
-  50   Chelsey Lind  Oregon State U.  88 (F)          +16   
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Women's PAC-10 Championship
Eugene Country Club

Eugene, OR

Dates: Apr 19 - Apr 21 

Teams with Players - Round 1

1 Arizona State -5 283 283
2 Juliana Murcia -4 68 68

T7 Carlota Ciganda -1 71 71
T9 Jaclyn Sweeney E 72 72
T9 Jennifer Johnson E 72 72

T25 Giulia Molinaro +2 74 74

2 Southern California -4 284 284
3 Lizette Salas -3 69 69

T4 Jennifer Song -2 70 70
T9 Belen Mozo E 72 72

T15 Cyna Rodriguez +1 73 73
T31 Caroline Kim +4 76 76

3 California -1 287 287
1 Joanne Lee -5 67 67

T9 Jackie Williams E 72 72
T25 Pia Halbig +2 74 74
T25 Roseanne Niven +2 74 74

49 Emily Childs +14 86 86

4 UCLA +1 289 289
T4 Stephanie Kono -2 70 70

T15 Glory Yang +1 73 73
T15 Sydnee Michaels +1 73 73
T15 Tiffany Lua +1 73 73
T31 Brianna Do +4 76 76

5 Oregon, U. of +4 292 292
T7 Erica Omlid -1 71 71
T9 Kendra Little E 72 72

T15 Ashley Edwards +1 73 73
T31 Cheyenne Hickle +4 76 76
T43 Kate Hildahl +9 81 81

6 Arizona +5 293 293
T15 Sherlyn Popelka +1 73 73
T15 Isabelle Boineau +1 73 73
T15 Nikki Koller +1 73 73
T25 Alejandra Llaneza +2 74 74
T31 Margarita Ramos +4 76 76

7 Washington +8 296 296
T4 Sadena Parks -2 70 70
T9 Anya Alvarez E 72 72

T29 Molly Aronsson +3 75 75
T38 Karinn Dickinson +7 79 79
T43 Darcie Richmond +9 81 81

8 Stanford +13 301 301
T15 Kristina Wong +1 73 73
T15 Sally Watson +1 73 73

36 Angela King +5 77 77
37 Rebecca Durham +6 78 78

T41 Sydney Burlison +8 80 80

T9 Washington State U. +29 317 317
T31 Allison Travis +4 76 76
T38 Kristen Allard +7 79 79
T43 Emma Betland +9 81 81
T43 Ali Thompson +9 81 81
T47 Ellen Park +11 83 83

T9 Oregon State U. +29 317 317
T29 Whitney French +3 75 75
T38 Brittany Stewart +7 79 79
T41 Lauren Archer +8 80 80
T47 Elyse Okada +11 83 83

50 Chelsey Lind +16 88 88
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Par 3 Scoring
B. Mozo USC 2.75 -1 
C. Ciganda Arizona St 2.75 -1 
J. Murcia Arizona St 2.75 -1 
S. Michaels UCLA 2.75 -1 
J. Lee Cal 2.75 -1 
R. Niven Cal 2.75 -1 
G. Yang UCLA 3.00 E 
E. Betland Wash. St. 3.00 E 
S. Kono UCLA 3.00 E 
E. Omlid Oregon 3.00 E 
A. Edwards Oregon 3.00 E 
A. Llaneza Arizona 3.00 E 
E. Okada Oregon St. 3.00 E 
K. Little Oregon 3.00 E 
A. Alvarez Wash 3.00 E 
S. Popelka Arizona 3.00 E 
E. Childs Cal 3.00 E 
I. Boineau Arizona 3.00 E 
L. Salas USC 3.25 +1 
C. Rodriguez USC 3.25 +1 
P. Halbig Cal 3.25 +1 
K. Wong Stanford 3.25 +1 

Par 4 Scoring
J. Johnson Arizona St 3.70 -3 
J. Lee Cal 3.70 -3 
S. Parks Wash 3.80 -2 
L. Salas USC 3.80 -2 
A. Alvarez Wash 3.80 -2 
J. Murcia Arizona St 3.80 -2 
N. Koller Arizona 3.90 -1 
J. Song USC 3.90 -1 
I. Boineau Arizona 3.90 -1 
S. Kono UCLA 3.90 -1 
J. Williams Cal 3.90 -1 
S. Watson Stanford 3.90 -1 
J. Sweeney Arizona St 3.90 -1 
G. Molinaro Arizona St 4.00 E 
E. Omlid Oregon 4.00 E 
T. Lua UCLA 4.00 E 
A. Edwards Oregon 4.00 E 
C. Ciganda Arizona St 4.00 E 
C. Rodriguez USC 4.00 E 
K. Little Oregon 4.00 E 
K. Wong Stanford 4.10 +1 
P. Halbig Cal 4.10 +1 

Par 5 Scoring
S. Watson Stanford 4.50 -2 
J. Song USC 4.50 -2 
S. Popelka Arizona 4.50 -2 
L. Salas USC 4.50 -2 
B. Mozo USC 4.50 -2 
E. Omlid Oregon 4.75 -1 
K. Wong Stanford 4.75 -1 
W. French Oregon St. 4.75 -1 
S. Parks Wash 4.75 -1 
J. Lee Cal 4.75 -1 
C. Hickle Oregon 4.75 -1 
M. Ramos Arizona 4.75 -1 
J. Murcia Arizona St 4.75 -1 
A. Travis Wash. St. 4.75 -1 
K. Dickinson Wash 4.75 -1 
M. Aronsson Wash 4.75 -1 
G. Yang UCLA 4.75 -1 
S. Kono UCLA 4.75 -1 
J. Williams Cal 4.75 -1 
K. Little Oregon 5.00 E 
J. Sweeney Arizona St 5.00 E 
S. Michaels UCLA 5.00 E 

Birdies 
J. Lee Cal 6
J. Murcia Arizona St 5
L. Salas USC 5
S. Watson Stanford 5
B. Mozo USC 4
J. Williams Cal 4
A. Alvarez Wash 4
J. Song USC 4
R. Niven Cal 4
C. Ciganda Arizona St 4
E. Omlid Oregon 4
N. Koller Arizona 4
I. Boineau Arizona 4
W. French Oregon St. 4
S. Parks Wash 4
S. Kono UCLA 3
G. Molinaro Arizona St 3
A. Edwards Oregon 3
S. Popelka Arizona 3
J. Johnson Arizona St 3
S. Michaels UCLA 3
C. Kim USC 2

Pars 
T. Lua UCLA 17
K. Little Oregon 16
G. Yang UCLA 15
K. Wong Stanford 15
J. Sweeney Arizona St 14
S. Kono UCLA 14
C. Rodriguez USC 13
J. Johnson Arizona St 12
C. Hickle Oregon 12
P. Halbig Cal 12
S. Parks Wash 12
A. Llaneza Arizona 12
R. Durham Stanford 12
J. Murcia Arizona St 12
A. King Stanford 12
J. Song USC 12
S. Michaels UCLA 11
C. Kim USC 11
M. Aronsson Wash 11
L. Salas USC 11
E. Omlid Oregon 11
K. Allard Wash. St. 11
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Average score per round
Round Course Average Score Complete Rounds

1 75.20 50

 

Total Average Scores
75.20 50

 

Eugene Country Club: 
Round 1

hole  par  yards  double
eagle  eagle  birdie  par  bogey  double

bogey  other 

1  4  370        4  35  10  1    

2  3  185        1  29  18  2    

3  4  367        7  27  13  2  1 

4  4  330        6  31  12  1    

5  3  155        5  31  12  2    

6  5  500        9  29  6  5  1 

7  3  145        11  30  8  1    

8  5  485        16  31  2     1 

9  4  382        2  30  15  3    

10  4  367        11  31  7     1 

11  4  345        4  34  11  1    

12  3  175        1  26  23       

13  5  508        5  28  16     1 

14  4  345        8  32  5  4  1 

15  4  358        3  31  15  1    

16  5  474        11  34  4  1    

17  4  320        12  23  11  3  1 

18  4  392        5  30  15       

Round 1

hole  par  yards  average
relative to par 

12  3  175  +0.44 

2  3  185  +0.42 

9  4  382  +0.38 

13  5  508  +0.30 

3  4  367  +0.28 

15  4  358  +0.28 

5  3  155  +0.22 

6  5  500  +0.20 

18  4  392  +0.20 

17  4  320  +0.18 

11  4  345  +0.18 

1  4  370  +0.16 

14  4  345  +0.16 

4  4  330  +0.16 

7  3  145  -0.02 

10  4  367  -0.02 

16  5  474  -0.10 

8  5  485  -0.22 
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http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=1731&hole=6&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=1731&hole=7&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=1731&hole=8&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=1731&hole=9&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=1731&hole=10&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=1731&hole=11&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=1731&hole=12&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=1731&hole=13&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=1731&hole=14&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=1731&hole=15&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=1731&hole=16&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=1731&hole=17&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=1731&hole=18&topar=-1&course_id=1


Round 1

hole  par  yards  average
relative to par 

12  3  175  +0.44 

2  3  185  +0.42 

9  4  382  +0.38 

13  5  508  +0.30 

3  4  367  +0.28 

15  4  358  +0.28 

5  3  155  +0.22 

6  5  500  +0.20 

18  4  392  +0.20 

11  4  345  +0.18 

17  4  320  +0.18 

1  4  370  +0.16 

4  4  330  +0.16 

14  4  345  +0.16 

7  3  145  -0.02 

10  4  367  -0.02 

16  5  474  -0.10 

8  5  485  -0.22 
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All rounds

hole  par  yards  double
eagle  eagle  birdie  par  bogey  double

bogey  other 

1  4  370        4  35  10  1    

2  3  185        1  29  18  2    

3  4  367        7  27  13  2  1 

4  4  330        6  31  12  1    

5  3  155        5  31  12  2    

6  5  500        9  29  6  5  1 

7  3  145        11  30  8  1    

8  5  485        16  31  2     1 

9  4  382        2  30  15  3    

10  4  367        11  31  7     1 

11  4  345        4  34  11  1    

12  3  175        1  26  23       

13  5  508        5  28  16     1 

14  4  345        8  32  5  4  1 

15  4  358        3  31  15  1    

16  5  474        11  34  4  1    

17  4  320        12  23  11  3  1 

18  4  392        5  30  15       
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